

The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, The Stock Exchange, Mumbai P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023.

Dt.: 10/05/2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub. : Intimation of Lost Shares

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement) Regulations, 2015, the e-mail received containing list of Stop Transfer requests processed by Link Intime India Pvt Ltd. (RTA) along with letter of the Shareholder, are attached for reference.

Kindly take this information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of India Steel Works Limited

Dilip Maharana Company Secretary ACS No.23014

Encl.: As above.

From: <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> Date: Wed, May 10, 2023 at 4:02 AM

Subject: Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

To: <cosec@indiasteel.in>

Cc: <sharmila.amin@linkintime.co.in>

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: India Steel Works Ltd (Isibars Ltd)

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
09 May	0027437	VIRENDRA	12149	1204801 -	100	Lost By
2023		MADAAN		1204900		Holder
09 May	0027437	VIRENDRA	5602	550101 -	100	Lost By
2023		MADAAN		550200		Holder

Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

Date: 02/05/2023

To

Link Intime India Pot ald., c-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikroli (West) Mumbai - 400083 (Maharastra)

10/

Siz,

Sub: India Steel Works dimited (Shares)

With due exespect I want to inform you that I was holding 200 shares in earstwhile Compay ISI Bas Hd. The shares Certificates has been destroyed accidently and I have no detail.

Now I came to know the above name. According to this my registered fidio NO is 0027437 and am helding the 200 Shares.

Please let me know the procedure to get new share certificate & let me know the procedure to get this done.

Please do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

Quanter (Viscender Kumar Madaan)

N.K. Madaan

H.NO. 400, Sector-I

ROHTAK-(24001 (Hargana)

Date-02/05/2023





AND THE PARTY OF T